Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	Attorney Docket No : 19629 000
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Flease	3
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Norikatsu HATTORI signed 4/15/05 Hitoshi YAMAMOTO signed 4/11/05 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Execution Date: April 11 and 15, 2005	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): CHISSO CORPORATION 6-32, Nakanoshima 3-chome, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan And CHISSO PETROCHEMICAL CORPORATION 13-1, Kachidoki 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8555 Japan
Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No sution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/108,002 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lawrence J. McClure, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1] 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 50-1314 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct awrence J. McClure OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: June 22, 2005

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

00000101 11108002

01 FC:8021

06/28/2005 GTON11

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

/4 D)	Name(a) of Inventor(a)	/ 4 \	Norikatsu HATTORI	(5)
(1-0)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1) (2)	Hitoshi YAMAMOTO	(5) (6)
		(3)	THEOSIN TANKAWOTO	(5)
		(4)		(8)
				ood and valuable considerations paid to each of this igned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	CHISSO CORPORATION	I
			CHISSO PETROCHEMIC	AL CORPORATION
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	(10)	Japan	
(11)	Address of Assignee	(10)		me, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-0005 Japan
			13-1, Kachidoki 3-chome,	Chuo-ku, Tokyo 104-8555, Japan
		(hereinafter designated as interest in the invention k	the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and known as
(12)	Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Application Number	(12)	ELEMENT for which the undersigned	POSITION AND LIQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAY I has (have) executed an application for patent in the and all patent applications in foreign countries based thereon.
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on	
	nuing United States and foreign a nnection with such applications a	applications the As	ons for the above-identified signee may deem necessa	•
	 The undersigned agree(red concerning this application ble in obtaining evidence and goil 	or conti	nuation or division thereo	y in connection with any interference which may be f and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way
conne				ents and perform any act which may be necessary in rotection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
Unite	 The undersigned agree(d States patent to the Assignee. 	s) to pe	erform all affirmative acts v	which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid
said /	nts of the United States resulting	from sai ire inter	d application or any division est, and hereby covenants	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters in or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire preement in conflict herewith
***************************************	_		s the persons associated v	rith Customer Number:
the po	ower to insert on this assignmen les of the United States Patent a	t any fu nd Trad	rther identification which me emark Office for recordation	26021 PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE The page of
Date:	04 /15/2005 Signat	ure of Ir	ventor 1noibati	u Hattoi
Date:	0 × /11 /2005 Signat	ure of Ir	eventor 2 Idiloshi	u Hattai zanomoto
Date:	Signat	ure of Ir	ventor 4	

\\\.A - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

RECORDED: 06/27/2005